CROSS PARTY GROUP IN THE SCOTTISH
PARLIAMENT ON CONSTRUCTION

1pm Tuesday 4" October 2022

Committee room 4 - The Clerk Maxwell Room

AGM Agenda

1. Welcome and apologies

2. Notes from the inaugural meeting of the CPG in Session 6 of the
Scottish Parliament on 8" September 2021

3. Accounts for the period to 30th September 2022

Report from the Treasurer, Grahame Barn

4. Election of Office Bearers

4.1.
4.2.

4.3.
4.4,

Convener (currently Monica Lennon MSP)

Deputy Conveners (currently Alexander Burnett MSP & Paul
McLennan MSP)

Secretary (currently Gordon Nelson)

Treasurer (currently Grahame Barn)

5. Proposals for new members of the CPG

6. Date of next AGM

Secretary: Gordon Nelson
Federation of Master Builders Scotland, 5 New Mart Place, Edinburgh, EH14 1RW

Tel : 0131 442 8834 Email : gordonnelson@fmb.org.uk

Treasurer: Grahame Barn
CECA Scotland, Enterprise House, Springkerse Business Park, STIRLING,

FK7 7UF.

Tel: 01786 430007 Email : Grahame@cecascotland.co.uk


mailto:gordonnelson@fmb.org.uk

